2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R1585
M31706
M31685
M30848
M31240
M9839
M31722
R15480
R12342
M30029
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8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

CD - DICKENS COUNTY

Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD

ARGO OPERATING US LLC

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV I LLC

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC

Market Value

$102,816,870
$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$32,927,570
$27,766,430
$20,000,000
$19,548,450
$15,319,510
$14,944,730
$12,888,660

Taxable Value

$3,330,070
$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$32,927,570
$27,766,430
$20,000,000
$19,548,450
$422,530
$353,320
$12,888,660
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M31706 GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
2 M31685 ARGO OPERATING US LLC
3 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
4 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
5 M31722 NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV | LLC
6 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
7 M31609 ONCOR NTU (FKA SHARYLAND)
8 R12773 DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD
9 R12853 BROTHERS DON & GAYLE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP
10 R2938 CAVE CHILDRENS TRUST PARTNERSHIP

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

Market Value

$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$50,477,450
$27,766,430
$19,548,450
$13,262,630
$10,712,740
510,358,290
$8,380,130
$8,340,530

Taxable Value

$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$2,174,180
$27,766,430
$19,548,450
$13,262,630
$10,712,740
$725,050
$307,330
$518,630
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R1585
M9899
M30848
R15480
R12342
M30029
R2707
R3586
R11938
M1255
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8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

SS-SPUR ISD
Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC

SPUR RANCH LLC

SPUR ISD

GLASS-BOGER LP

AEP TEXAS INC

Market Value

$52,339,420
$20,000,000
$19,664,940
$15,319,510
$14,944,730
$12,888,660
$12,473,600

$9,989,570

$9,888,030

$9,420,330

Taxable Value

$1,155,890
$20,000,000
$19,664,940
$422,530
$353,320
$12,888,660
$972,100
S0
$307,510
$9,420,330

Page 3 of 8



2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

SSIS - SPUR ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
2 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
3 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
4 R15480 GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
5 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
6 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
7 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
8 R3586 SPUR ISD
9 R11938 GLASS-BOGER LP
10 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

Market Value

$52,339,420
$20,000,000
$19,664,940
$15,319,510
$14,944,730
$12,888,660
$12,473,600

$9,989,570

$9,888,030

$9,420,330

Taxable Value

$1,155,890
$20,000,000
$19,664,940
$422,530
$353,320
$12,888,660
$972,100

$0
$307,510
$9,420,330
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

TD - CITY OF DICKENS

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R4591 DICKENS COUNTY PROPERTIES
2 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
3 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
4 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
5 R6334 CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
6 R2736 HUMPHREYS JAMES O
7 R11922 STATE OF TEXAS HIGHWAY DEPT
8 R2653 ROBERTS DEANNE
9 R12977 REESE SUZANNE AND MARK EICHMAN
10 R3121 CITY OF DICKENS

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

Market Value

$1,404,950
$683,760
$479,510
$418,400
$274,010
$247,420
$209,490
$180,710
$165,840
$155,670

Taxable Value

S0
$683,760
$479,510
$418,400

S0
$234,560

S0
$162,320
$165,840

(1]
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R3586
M1255
M1246
R3261
R3106
R3495
R3107
R3534
R11992
R3421

W oo WM

=
o

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

Owner Name

SPUR ISD

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
DICKENS COUNTY CORRECTIONAL
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CITY OF SPUR

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SPUR
FREEDOM CHURCH

FARMERS COOP SUPPLY

TS - CITY OF SPUR

Market Value

$9,978,320
$3,085,870
$2,613,680
$1,216,770
$971,670
$969,170
$962,090
$953,810
$653,830
$573,470

Taxable Value

S0
$3,085,870
$2,613,680
$1,216,770

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$573,470
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 R2707
2 R11938
3 R12342
4 R11197
5 R8625
6 R4595
7 R2753
8 R2756
9 R12668
10 R12962

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1
Owner Name

SPUR RANCH LLC
GLASS-BOGER LP _

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP
MIDDLETON LEE SAM

JONES FRANK B III

BOGER MALCOLM

WESTEX CATTLE CO

ESPERANZA RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
BELL ROBERT MACK, SUSAN KAY BELL

Market Value

$11,924,820
$7,633,230
$4,497,000
$3,653,920
$3,266,950
$3,094,030
$2,321,780
$1,901,400
$1,514,870
$1,444,850

Taxable Value

$421,180
$181,260

$92,480
$204,640
$130,950
$279,030

$53,500

$43,240
$127,240
$224,720
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

OwnerId

R1585
M31706
M31685
M30848
M31240
M9899
M31722
R15480
R12342
M30029
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8/29/2023 1:28:09PM

X1- ROAD & BRIDGE

Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD

ARGO OPERATING US LLC

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV I LLC

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC

Market Value

$102,816,870
$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$32,927,570
$27,766,430
$20,000,000
$19,548,450
$15,319,510
$14,944,730
$12,888,660

Taxable Value

$3,330,070
$102,746,160
$60,434,640
$32,927,570
$27,766,430
$20,000,000
$19,548,450
$422,530
$353,320
$12,888,660
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