	CD - DICKENS COUNTY			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$102,816,870	\$3,330,070
2	M31706	GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD	\$102,746,160	\$102,746,160
3	M31685	ARGO OPERATING US LLC	\$60,434,640	\$60,434,640
4	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$32,927,570	\$32,927,570
5	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$27,766,430	\$27,766,430
6	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000
7	M31722	NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV I LLC	\$19,548,450	\$19,548,450
8	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$422,530
9	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,944,730	\$353,320
10	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$12,888,660	\$12.888.660

	SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M31706	GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD	\$102,746,160	\$102,746,160	
2	M31685	ARGO OPERATING US LLC	\$60,434,640	\$60,434,640	
3	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$50,477,450	\$2,174,180	
4	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$27,766,430	\$27,766,430	
5	M31722	NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV I LLC	\$19,548,450	\$19,548,450	
6	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$13,262,630	\$13,262,630	
7	M31609	ONCOR NTU (FKA SHARYLAND)	\$10,712,740	\$10,712,740	
8	R12773	DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD	\$10,358,290	\$725,050	
9	R12853	BROTHERS DON & GAYLE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP	\$8,380,130	\$307,330	
10	R2938	CAVE CHILDRENS TRUST PARTNERSHIP	\$8,340,530	\$518.630	

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 2 of 8

SS - SPUR ISD

	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$52,339,420	\$1,155,890
2	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000
3	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$19,664,940	\$19,664,940
4	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$422,530
5	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,944,730	\$353,320
6	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$12,888,660	\$12,888,660
7	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,473,600	\$972,100
8	R3586	SPUR ISD	\$9,989,570	\$0
9	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$9,888,030	\$307,510
10	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$9,420,330	\$9,420,330

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 3 of 8

AEP TEXAS INC

10

M1255

	2212 - 240K 12D 182				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$52,339,420	\$1,155,890	
2	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	
3	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$19,664,940	\$19,664,940	
4	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$422,530	
5	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,944,730	\$353,320	
6	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$12,888,660	\$12,888,660	
7	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,473,600	\$972,100	
8	R3586	SPUR ISD	\$9,989,570	\$0	
9	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$9,888,030	\$307,510	

\$9,420,330

\$9,420,330

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 4 of 8

CITY OF DICKENS

R3121

	TD - CITY OF DICKENS				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	R4591	DICKENS COUNTY PROPERTIES	\$1,404,950	\$0	
2	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$683,760	\$683,760	
3	M1246	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$479,510	\$479,510	
4	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$418,400	\$418,400	
5	R6334	CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE	\$274,010	\$0	
6	R2736	HUMPHREYS JAMES O	\$247,420	\$234,560	
7	R11922	STATE OF TEXAS HIGHWAY DEPT	\$209,490	\$0	
8	R2653	ROBERTS DEANNE	\$180,710	\$162,320	
9	R12977	REESE SUZANNE AND MARK EICHMAN	\$165,840	\$165,840	

\$155,670

\$0

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 5 of 8

	TS - CITY OF SPUR			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R3586	SPUR ISD	\$9,978,320	\$0
2	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$3,085,870	\$3,085,870
3	M1246	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$2,613,680	\$2,613,680
4	R3261	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$1,216,770	\$1,216,770
5	R3106	DICKENS COUNTY CORRECTIONAL	\$971,670	\$0
6	R3495	FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	\$969,170	\$0
7	R3107	CITY OF SPUR	\$962,090	\$0
8	R3534	FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SPUR	\$953,810	\$0
9	R11992	FREEDOM CHURCH	\$653,830	\$0
10	R3421	FARMERS COOP SUPPLY	\$573,470	\$573,470

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 6 of 8

	W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$11,924,820	\$421,180	
2	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$7,633,230	\$181,260	
3	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$4,497,000	\$92,480	
4	R11197	GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP	\$3,653,920	\$204,640	
5	R8625	MIDDLETON LEE SAM	\$3,266,950	\$130,950	
6	R4595	JONES FRANK B III	\$3,094,030	\$279,030	
7	R2753	BOGER MALCOLM	\$2,321,780	\$53,500	
8	R2756	WESTEX CATTLE CO	\$1,901,400	\$43,240	
9	R12668	ESPERANZA RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC	\$1,514,870	\$127,240	
10	R12962	BELL ROBERT MACK, SUSAN KAY BELL	\$1,444,850	\$224,720	

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 7 of 8

	X1 - ROAD & BRIDGE				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$102,816,870	\$3,330,070	
2	M31706	GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD	\$102,746,160	\$102,746,160	
3	M31685	ARGO OPERATING US LLC	\$60,434,640	\$60,434,640	
4	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$32,927,570	\$32,927,570	
5	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$27,766,430	\$27,766,430	
6	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000	
7	M31722	NYDIG MINING EQUIP SPV I LLC	\$19,548,450	\$19,548,450	
8	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$422,530	
9	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,944,730	\$353,320	
10	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$12,888,660	\$12,888,660	

8/29/2023 1:28:09PM Page 8 of 8